 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/05/15
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Chip Solid Polymer Tantalum Capacitors – TC3 Series
Operating Temp.: -55℃~ +105℃
FEATURES
 Polymer cathode technology, safe failure mode
 Ultra low ESR
 Self-healing capability, high reliability

DCL
 (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF
 (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR
(mΩ)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
2.5V, +85℃ (2.0V @ +105℃)  6.3V, +85℃ (5.0V @ +105℃)
680 E TC311E687◎002□070 170 12 70  10 B TC311B106◎006□350 6.3 10 350
1000 E TC311E108◎002□070 250 12 70  15 B TC311B156◎006□350 9.45 10 350
3300 G2 TC311G2338◎002□070 825 12 70  22 B TC311B226◎006□200 13.86 10 200
4V, +85℃ (3.2V @ +105℃)  22 C TC311C226◎006□200 13.86 10 200
10 B TC311B106◎004□150 4 10 150  33 B TC311B336◎006□200 20.79 10 200
15 B TC311B156◎004□150 6 10 150  33 C TC311C336◎006□150 20.79 10 150
22 B TC311B226◎004□150 8.8 10 150  33 D TC311D336◎006□150 20.79 10 150
22 C TC311C226◎004□150 8.8 10 150  47 B TC311B476◎006□150 29.61 10 150
33 B TC311B336◎004□150 13.2 10 150  47 C TC311C476◎006□150 29.61 10 150
33 C TC311C336◎004□150 13.2 10 150  47 D TC311D476◎006□150 29.61 10 150
33 D TC311D336◎004□200 13.2 10 200  68 B TC311B686◎006□150 42.84 10 150
47 B TC311B476◎004□200 18.8 10 200  68 C TC311C686◎006□150 42.84 10 150
47 C TC311C476◎004□150 18.8 10 150  68 D TC311D686◎006□150 42.84 10 150
47 D TC311D476◎004□150 18.8 10 150  100 B TC311B107◎006□150 63 10 150
68 B TC311B686◎004□150 27.2 10 150  100 C TC311C107◎006□150 63 10 150
68 C TC311C686◎004□150 27.2 10 150  100 D TC311D107◎006□150 63 10 150
68 D TC311D686◎004□150 27.2 10 150  150 D TC311D157◎006□100 94.5 12 100
100 B TC311B107◎004□150 40 10 150  150 E TC311E157◎006□090 94.5 12 90
100 C TC311C107◎004□150 40 10 150  220 D TC311D227◎006□090 138.6 12 90
100 D TC311D107◎004□100 40 10 100  220 E TC311E227◎006□090 138.6 12 90
150 D TC311D157◎004□100 60 12 100  330 D TC311D337◎006□090 207.9 12 90
150 E TC311E157◎004□100 60 12 100  330 E TC311E337◎006□090 207.9 12 90
220 D TC311D227◎004□100 88 12 100  470 D TC311D477◎006□090 296.1 12 90
220 E TC311E227◎004□100 88 12 100  470 E TC311E477◎006□090 296.1 12 90
330 D TC311D337◎004□100 132 12 100  680 E TC311E687◎006□090 428.4 12 90
330 E TC311E337◎004□090 132 12 90  1000 E TC311E108◎006□090 630 12 90
470 D TC311D477◎004□100 188 12 100  10V, +85℃ (8.0V @ +105℃)
470 E TC311E477◎004□090 188 12 90  10 B TC311B106◎010□150 10 10 150
680 E TC311E687◎004□090 272 12 90  15 B TC311B156◎010□150 15 10 150
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/05/15
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS

10V, +85℃ (8.0V @ +105℃)  16V, +85℃ (12.8V @ +105℃)
15 C TC311E227◎004□100 15 10 150  10 B TC311B106◎016□150 16 10 150
22 B TC311B226◎010□150 22 10 150  10 C TC311C106◎016□150 16 10 150
22 C TC311C226◎010□150 22 10 150  10 D TC311D106◎016□150 16 10 150
33 B TC311B336◎010□150 33 10 150  15 B TC311B156◎016□150 24 10 150
33 C TC311C336◎010□150 33 10 150  15 C TC311C156◎016□150 24 10 150
33 D TC311D336◎010□150 33 10 150  22 B TC311B226◎016□150 35.2 10 150
47 B TC311B476◎010□150 47 10 150  22 C TC311C226◎016□150 35.2 10 150
47 C TC311C476◎010□150 47 10 150  33 B TC311B336◎016□150 52.8 10 150
47 D TC311D476◎010□150 47 10 150  33 C TC311C336◎016□150 52.8 10 150
68 B TC311B686◎010□150 68 10 150  33 D TC311D336◎016□150 52.8 10 150
68 C TC311C686◎010□150 68 10 150  47 C TC311C476◎016□150 75.2 10 150
68 D TC311D686◎010□150 68 10 150  47 D TC311D476◎016□150 75.2 10 150
100 C TC311C107◎010□150 100 10 150  68 C TC311C686◎016□150 108.8 10 150
100 D TC311D107◎010□150 100 10 150  68 D TC311D686◎016□150 108.8 10 150
100 E TC311E107◎010□150 100 10 150  100 D TC311D107◎016□100 160 10 100
150 D TC311D157◎010□100 150 12 100  100 E TC311E107◎016□090 160 10 90
150 E TC311E157◎010□090 150 12 90  150 D TC311D157◎016□100 240 12 100
220 D TC311D227◎010□100 220 12 100  150 E TC311E157◎016□090 240 12 90
220 E TC311E227◎010□090 220 12 90  220 E TC311E227◎016□090 352 12 90

DCL
 (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF
 (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR
(mΩ)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
20V, +85℃ (16V @ +105℃)  25V, +85℃ (20V @ +105℃)
10 B TC312B106◎020□150 20 10 150  22 D TC312D226◎025□150 55 10 150
10 C TC312C106◎020□150 20 10 150  33 D TC312D336◎025□150 82.5 10 150
10 D TC312D106◎020□150 20 10 150  33 E TC312E336◎025□100 82.5 10 100
15 B TC312B156◎020□150 30 10 150  47 E TC312E476◎025□100 117.5 10 100
15 C TC312C156◎020□150 30 10 150  47 D TC312D476◎025□150 117.5 10 150
15 D TC312D156◎020□150 30 10 150  68 E TC312E686◎025□100 170 10 100
22 B TC312B226◎020□150 44 10 150  100 E TC312E107◎025□090 250 10 90
22 C TC312C226◎020□150 44 10 150  150 E TC312E157◎025□090 375 12 90
22 D TC312D226◎020□150 44 10 150  150 W TC312W157◎025□090 375 12 90
33 C TC312C336◎020□150 66 10 150  330 G2 TC312G2337◎025□090 825 12 90
33 D TC312D336◎020□150 66 10 150  35V, +85℃ (28V @ +105℃)
47 D TC312D476◎020□150 94 10 150  4.7 D TC312D475◎035□200 16.5 10 200
47 E TC312E476◎020□100 94 10 100  6.8 C TC312C685◎035□200 23.8 10 200
68 D TC312D686◎020□150 136 10 150  6.8 D TC312D685◎035□200 23.8 10 200
68 E TC312E686◎020□100 136 10 100  10 C TC312C106◎035□200 35 10 200
100 D TC312D107◎020□070 200 10 70  10 D TC312D106◎035□200 35 10 200
100 E TC312E107◎020□070 200 10 70  10 E TC312E106◎035□150 35 10 150
150 E TC312E157◎020□070 300 12 70  15 D TC312D156◎035□200 52.5 10 200
220 E TC312E227◎020□070 440 12 70  15 E TC312E156◎035□150 52.5 10 150
220 W TC312W227◎020□070 440 12 70  22 D TC312D226◎035□150 77 10 150
330 W TC312W337◎020□070 660 12 70  22 E TC312E226◎035□150 77 10 150
25V, +85℃ (20V @ +105℃)  33 D TC312D336◎035□200 115.5 10 200
10 B TC312B106◎025□200 25 10 200  33 E TC312E336◎035□150 115.5 10 150
10 C TC312C106◎025□150 25 10 150  47 E TC312E476◎035□150 164.5 10 150
10 D TC312D106◎025□150 25 10 150  68 E TC312E686◎035□150 238 10 150

DCL
(µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF
 (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR
(mΩ)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
50V, +85℃ (35.0V @ +105℃)  63V, +85℃ (42V @ +105℃)
6.8 E TC312E685◎050□200 34 10 200  22 E TC312E226◎063□200 138.6 10 200
10 D TC312D106◎050□300 50 10 300  22 W TC312W226◎063□200 138.6 10 200
10 E TC312E106◎050□200 50 10 200  33 W TC312W336◎063□200 207.9 10 200
15 D TC312D156◎050□300 75 10 300  75V, +85℃ (50.0V @ +105℃)
15 E TC312E156◎050□200 75 10 200  3.3 D TC312D335◎075□500 24.8 10 500
22 E TC312E226◎050□150 110 10 150  4.7 D TC312D475◎075□500 35.3 10 500
22 W TC312W226◎050□150 110 10 150  4.7 E TC312E475◎075□500 35.3 10 500
33 E TC312E336◎050□150 165 10 150  6.8 D TC312D685◎075□500 51 10 500
47 W TC312W476◎050□150 235 10 150  6.8 W TC312W685◎075□400 51 10 400
68 W TC312W686◎050□150 340 10 150  10 E TC312E106◎075□350 75 10 350
75 W TC312W756◎050□100 375 10 100  10 W TC312W106◎075□350 75 10 350
100 W TC312W107◎050□100 500 12 100  15 W TC312W156◎075□350 112.5 10 350
63V, +85℃ (42V @ +105℃)  100V, +85℃ (60.0V @ +105℃)
3.3 D TC312D335◎063□300 20.8 10 350  3.3 D TC312D335◎100□500 33 10 500
4.7 D TC312D475◎063□300 29.6 10 350  4.7 D TC312D335◎100□500 33 10 500
6.8 D TC312D685◎063□300 42.8 10 350  4.7 E TC312E335◎100□500 33 10 500
10 D TC312D106◎063□300 63 10 300  6.8 E TC312E685◎100□500 33 10 500
10 E TC312E106◎063□200 63 10 200  6.8 W TC312W685◎100□500 33 10 500
15 E TC312E156◎063□200 94.5 10 200  10 W TC312W106◎100□500 33 10 500
※◎: Please specify the capacitance tolerance code (K=±10%，M=±20%)